

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20340/2011

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SANDEEP KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Shamsuddin, Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Await unserved respondents. However, it is
submitted that Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, advocate, who has
already appeared for respondent No.1 has been instructed
to appear for all the unserved respondents also. Seeks
four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter
affidavit. Granted.

List the matter on 13.12.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar