

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20340/2011

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 19/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaswant Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent No. 1 to 19 have already appeared and filed counter affidavit. Respondent No. 2 has now filed counter affidavit, but copy of the counter affidavit not served on the opposite side. Respondent No. 2 is directed to serve copy of the counter affidavit on the counsel for the petitioner with two weeks as a last chance and file proof. Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar