

f
ITEM NO. 28

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15205/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 03/02/2012 in
No.10693/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

WPC

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAJIT PATEL & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Saran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Manish Vashisth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)

No.20340 of 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master