

i>¿

SECTION IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for stay)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6245 OF 2012
Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan
Versus
Sandeep Kumar & Ors.

...Appellants

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 24.08.2012.

The application for stay above mentioned in the appeal has been filed by Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Counsel for the Appellants and the same has been Registered as I. A. No. 2 and is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Service of Notice is complete.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of August, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Advocate
2. Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate
3. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR

Js/c-4