

R
ITEM NOS. 3 + 60

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6150 OF 2012

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

INDRAJIT PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

WITH

I.A No. 2/2013 in Civil Appeal No. 6245 of 2012
(for stay and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)/

For Applicant(s) Mr. Amrendra Saran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jaswant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish V., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Joshi, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the interlocutory

applications returnable in ten weeks.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in the contempt
petition before the Central Administrative Tribunal shall remain
stayed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|