

>

ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6150 OF 2012

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDRAJIT PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the application along with the main matter.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar |