

Listed on:15.07.2014

Court No.: 7

Item No.: 105

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6150 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION No. 1

(Application for Stay)

Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan

...Petitioners

Versus

Inderjit Patel & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is appeal by Special Leave Appeal filed against the Judgment and Order dated 3rd February, 2012 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in W.P. (C) No. 10693 of 2010.

It is submitted that there are 19 Respondents. Respondent Nos.1 to 16 and 17 are representing through Mr. S.K. Sabharwal and Mr. D.S. Mahra, advocates respectively. Respondent No 18 and 19 served with notice but have not put in appearance so far.

Service of notice of Lodgment of petition of appeals is complete .

Original record has been received from the High Court.

It is submitted that counsel for both parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The application was listed before Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Post the application along with the main matter.”

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of July, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR