

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6245 of 2012

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3887/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35487-35488/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10361/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12903/2014

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6150/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 31/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Amrender Saran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Jaswant Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.Bansal, Adv.

Mr.Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No.3887 of 2013

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.08.01

16:25:35 IST

Reason:

A perusal of the Office Report reveals that respondent

Nos.11
C.A.No.6245/12 etc.

and 17 are still unserved. Let fresh notices be issued to

2

respondent Nos.11 and 17. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List after service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 35487-35488 of 2013

A perusal of the Office Report reveals that some of the respondents are still unserved. Let fresh notices be issued to the unserved respondents. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List after service is complete.

SLP(C) No.10361 of 2014 and SLP(C)No.12903 of 2014

A perusal of the Office Report reveals that the respondents are still unserved. Let fresh notices be issued to the respondents. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List after service is complete.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR