

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)
NO(S) 35487-35488 OF 2013

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan

...Petitioner

Versus

R. Baskaran & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 5th January, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.35 & 36 in SLP(C) No.35487/2013 & the respondent Nos.36 & 37 n SLP(C) No.35488/2013 within four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No.34 in SLP(C) No.35487/2013 & the respondent No.35 in SLP(C) No.35488/2013 within four weeks.

List the matter again on 24.02.2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 5th January, 2016 filed affidavit of dasti service with proof on behalf of common Respondent Nos. 34 to 36 in SLP (C)No. 35487 of 2013 and Respondent Nos. 35 to 37 in SLP(C)No. 35488 of 2013 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Advocate.
Ms. Manju Jetly Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR