

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35487-35488/2013

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. BASKARAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vivek Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jetendra Singh,Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Being complete matters, the same shall be processed for listing
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB