

LISTED ON:

COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3887 of 2013

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

SETHIA KAMLESH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"A perusal of the Office Report reveals that respondent Nos. 11 and 17 are still unserved. Let fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos. 11 and 17. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
List after service is complete."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid Order counsel for the appellant has not filed complete and latest address of the respondent No. 17 despite this Registry's letter & subsequent reminder. Hence fresh notice to respondent No. 17 could not be issued.

It is further submitted that Ms. Manju Jetley Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 15 and certificate of service has been received in respect of respondent Nos. 16, 18 and 19 from the High Court but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 17.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Advocate
Ms. Manju Jetley Sharma, Advocate
REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT