

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3887/2013

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SETHIA KAMLESH & ORS.  
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Kalpana Sabharwal, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that unserved respondent no. 17 is part of the appellant Sangathan and as such, he has instructions to say that the concerned respondent no. 17 be deleted from the array of the parties.

The statement is taken on record and respondent no. 17 is deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER