

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2017**  
(Application for Early Hearing)  
**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6245 OF 2012**

Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan .....Appellants

**VERSUS**

Sandeep Kumar & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court Order Dated 24.08.2012.

There are 1 to 9, 9A & 10 to 20 respondents in the appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 to 19 are represented through Mrs. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate. Respondent No. 20 is represented through Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate.

Original Record in the appeal has been returned to concerned High Court vide Office Order dated 03.12.2014.

Neither Counsel for appellant nor counsel for the respondent have filed Statement of case despite this Registry's letter dated 05.05.2014. Service of the matter is complete.

It is further submitted that Mrs. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate has on 03.04.2017 filed an application for early hearing of the appeal which has been registered as I.A. No. 3 of 2017.

The application for early hearing in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :-**

1. Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Advocate.  
K-31/19, Model Town-III, Delhi-9
2. Mrs. Manju Sharma Jetley, Advocate.  
Ch. No. 111, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi
3. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate.  
114, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**