

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).6245/2012

NEHRU YUVA KENDRA SANGATHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 08/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)/

Applicant(s) Mr. Jetendra Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kalpana Sabharwal,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Singh,Adv.

For Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashist,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishna,Sr.Adv.

UOI Mr. A.K. Kaul,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant states, that the main matter, i.e., Civil Appeal No.6245/012, has already been posted during the vacation, and as such, he may be permitted to withdraw this application.

I.A.No.3/2017 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana )

Assistant Registrar